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Student Athletes

Baseball

Basketball

Football

Golf

Soccer

Softball

Swimming & Diving
Tennis

Track and Field (Indoor)
Track and Field (Outdoor)
Cross Country
Volleyball

Wrestling

Total Participants
Unduplicated Participants

Total Fulltime Students

Team
MN Baseball
MN Basketball
MN Track & Field & CC
MN Football
MN Golf
MN Soccer
MN Swimming
MN Tennis
MN Wrestling
WN Basketball
WN Track & Field & CC
WN Golf
WN Soccer
WN Softball
WN Swimming
WN Tennis
WN Volleyball

Avg. Men's Team HC Salary per FTE

Avg. Men's Team Assistant Salary per FTE
Avg. Women's Team HC Salary per FTE

Avg. Women's Team Assistant Salary per FTE

Men Women Total
a7 - a7
33 20 53
67 - 67
9 9 18
a7 34 81
- 24 24
25 37 62
19 18 37
39 39 78
39 34 73
32 20 52
- 25 25
47 - 47
404 260 664
333 201 534
718 875 1,593
Head Coaches Assistant Coaches
Men Women Men Women
1 - 3 -
1 - 2 -
1 - 4 -
1 - 6 -
1 - - -
1 - 3 -
1 - 2 1
1 - 2 -
1 - 4 -
- 1 - 2
- 1 3 -
1 - - 1
1 - 3 -
- 1 - 3
1 - 2 1
1 - 2 -
- 1 1 2
13 4 37 10
65,595
42,421
62,114
35,624



Team
MN Baseball
MN Basketball
MN Track & Field & CC
MN Football
MN Golf
MN Soccer
MN Swimming
MN Tennis
MN Wrestling
WN Basketball
WN Track & Field & CC
WN Golf
WN Soccer
WN Softball
WN Swimming
WN Tennis
WN Volleyball

Total Team Expenses
Administrative Expenses
Total Athletic Expenses

Total Athletic Revenues

Expensesin $
235,118
148,113
220,017
524,893

58,976
206,247
234,032

99,602
495,012
184,710
197,550

53,228
144,838
212,355

80,152

90,869
157,766

3,343,478

1,298,623

4,642,101

4,692,342



