Luther College Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data 2022-23 Academic Year

Student Athletes				
	Men	Women	Total	
Baseball	47	-	47	
Basketball	33	20	53	
Football	67	-	67	
Golf	9	9	18	
Soccer	47	34	81	
Softball	-	24	24	
Swimming & Diving	25	37	62	
Tennis	19	18	37	
Track and Field (Indoor)	39	39	78	
Track and Field (Outdoor)	39	34	73	
Cross Country	32	20	52	
Volleyball	-	25	25	
Wrestling	47	-	47	
Total Participants	404	260	664	
Unduplicated Participants	333	201	534	
Total Fulltime Students	718	875	1,593	

	Head Co	Head Coaches		Assistant Coaches	
Team	Men	Women	Men	Women	
MN Baseball	1	-	3	-	
MN Basketball	1	-	2	-	
MN Track & Field & CC	1	-	4	-	
MN Football	1	-	6	-	
MN Golf	1	-	-	-	
MN Soccer	1	-	3	-	
MN Swimming	1	-	2	1	
MN Tennis	1	-	2	-	
MN Wrestling	1	-	4	-	
WN Basketball	-	1	-	2	
WN Track & Field & CC	-	1	3	-	
WN Golf	1	-	-	1	
WN Soccer	1	-	3	-	
WN Softball	-	1	-	3	
WN Swimming	1	-	2	1	
WN Tennis	1	-	2	-	
WN Volleyball	-	1	1	2	
	13	4	37	10	
Avg. Men's Team HC Salary per FTE		65,595			
Avg. Men's Team Assistant Salary per FTE		42,421			
Avg. Women's Team HC Salary per FTE		62,114			
	_				

Avg. Women's Team Assistant Salary per FTE

35,624

Team	Expenses in \$
MN Baseball	235,118
MN Basketball	148,113
MN Track & Field & CC	220,017
MN Football	524,893
MN Golf	58,976
MN Soccer	206,247
MN Swimming	234,032
MN Tennis	99,602
MN Wrestling	495,012
WN Basketball	184,710
WN Track & Field & CC	197,550
WN Golf	53,228
WN Soccer	144,838
WN Softball	212,355
WN Swimming	80,152
WN Tennis	90,869
WN Volleyball	157,766
Total Team Expenses	3,343,478
Administrative Expenses	1,298,623
Total Athletic Expenses	4,642,101
Total Athletic Revenues	4,692,342